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STOCKS 01 L3AJT TOBACCO OWNED BY DMLSRS AND MANUFACTURERS

OCTOBER 1, 1935

Stocks of leaf tobacco in the United States owned by dealers and

manufacturers amounted to 2,198,661,000 pounds on October 1, 193'3» com-
pared with 2,202j267,000 pounds on October 1, 193^» a decrease of

3,606,000 pounds. From July 1, 1935, to October 1, 1935, total stocks
increased 35,924,000 pounds. During the same period of 193^ total stocks
decreased 11,730,000 pounds.

Stocks of flue-cured tobacco on hand October 1, 1935» were

798,24-3,000 pounds, compared with 759,422,000 pounds on October 1, 1934,
an increase of 38,821,000 pounds over the holdings of a year ago. During
the period from July 1 to October 1, 1935 » flue-cured stocks increased
156,U03,000 pounds, compared with an increase of 107,358,000 .pounds during
the same period of 19 34 . Type 11 stocks were reported as 27 5 1 97 0,000
pounds on October 1, 1935; Type 12 as 282,600,000 pounds; Type 13 as

177,733,000 pounds; and Typo 14 as 61,940,000 pounds.

Stocks of fire-cured tobacco were reported as 211,164,000 pounds on
October 1, 1935, compared with 187,858,000 pounds on October 1, 1934.
Total fire-cured stocks were 23,306,000 pounds higher than they were a
year ago, and about 20 million pounds lower than they were on July 1, 1935*
Virginia Eire-cured, Type 21, stocks were reported as 25,9^1,000 pounds on
October 1, 1935, about 4 million pounds under the July 1 stocks. Type 22
stocks, reported as 142,748,000 pounds, were about 13 million pounds lower
than the July 1 stocks. Type 23 stocks on October 1 were reported as

38,938,000 pounds, and Type 24 as 3,517,000 pounds, both slightly lower
than on July 1 of this year. Types 21 and 24 were lower than they were a
.year ago and Types 22 and 23 were considerably higher.

Burley stocks were about 40 million pounds lower on October 1, 1935,
than they were on October 1, 19 3^ • ^ ilG October 1, 1935, report shows
660.405,000 pounds. The decrease during the quarter from July 1 to

October 1 was about 3 million pounds • larger than the decrease during the
same period of 193

,

4. Maryland tobacco, Type 32, stocks were reported as

39,328,000 pounds on October 1, about 4 million pounds higher than a year
ago and about 10 million pounds higher than on July 1.



One Sucker stocks on October 1, 1935, amounted to 29,999,000
pounds, about 2 million pounds lower than a year ago. The decrease
during the quarter was slightly greater than during the same quarter of
1934. Green River stocks, reported as 30,269, 000 pounds, were a little
over a million pounds lower than a year ago. Virginia Sun-cured stocks
were reported as 2,075*000 pounds. Miscellaneous Domestic stocks are
segregated in this report into Eastern Ohio, Porique, Philippine Islands
(Manila) , and Other. The October 1 report shows Eastern Ohio as
1,001,000 pounds; Pcriquc, 327 5

000 pounds; Philippine Islands, 1,325,000
pounds, and Othor Miscellaneous Domestic, 236,000 pounds. Foreign-grown
cigarette tobacco (Turkish and other) is reported as 66,440,000 pounds
on October 1, 1935.

OCTOBER 1 CIGAR LEAP TOBACCO STOCKS

Stocks of American-grown cigar filler types amounted to l67,575»000
pounds on October 1, 1935i or about 288,000 pounds more than on October 1,

1934. Type Hi, Pennsylvania Seedleaf stocks on October 1, 1935> were
88,544,000 pounds; Type 42, Gebhardt, 23,379,000 pounds; Type &3, Zimmer,

27»393tOOO pounds; Type 44, Dutch, 6,767,000 pounds; Type 45, Georgia and
Florida Sun-grown, 2,049,000 pounds; Type 46, Puerto Rican, 19,443,000
pounds. The detailed report by groups of grades shows about 75 Per cent

of the total filler type stocks in the C group as strictly filler grades
and about 23 per cent in the X group as stemming grades.

The cigar binder type stocks, some of which are used for wrappers,
were about 24 million pounds lower on October 1, 1935s than they were a

year ago October 1. Total binder type stocks were reported as l68,04l,000
pounds on October 1, 1935* Type 51» Connecticut Broadlcaf stocks were
reported as 32,188,000 pounds; Type 52, Connecticut Havana Seed, 28,013,000
pounds; Type 53 » New York and Pennsylvania Havana Seed, 1, 7 51 > 000 pounds;

Type 54, Southern Wisconsin, 68,4-86,000 pounds; Type 55> Northern Wisconsin,

37,603,000 pounds. The detailed report by groups of grades shows that of

the total binder type stocks reported, 3»945»000 pounds are of wrapper
quality, 63,634,000 pounds are binders, 9,009,000 pounds are fillers,

91,228,000 pounds are X group or stemming grade tobacco, and the balance
scrap and nondescript

Shade-grown wrapprr type stocks were 1,222,000 pounds lower on

October 1, 1935, than on October 1, 1934. The October 1 report of this

year shows a total of 11,636,000 pounds of shade wrapper type stocks on

hand. Connection Valley Shade stocks were reported as 7,54-7,000 pounds,

and Georgia and Florida Shade stocks as 4,089,000 pounds. Of the total

shade tobacco stocks reported, 9 > 319, 000 pounds are shown in the A group
as being of actual wrapper quality.

Foreign-grown cigar-leaf tobacco was segregated in the October 1,

1935» report on the basis of country of origin, and on the basis of

wrappers, fillers and scrap. Stocks in the United States of Cuban (Havana)

tobacco totaled 8,938,000 pounds, and stocks of Sumatra, Java, and other

foreign-grown cigar-leaf totaled 1,659,000 pounds on October 1, 1935*
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EXPLANATION of group symbols

GROUPS OF TYPES 11, 12, 13 and lU:
A-Wrappers
3-Heavy Leaf, Cutting Leaf,

and Fillers
C-Thin Leaf or Cutters
X-Lugs and Ground Leaves
S- Scrap
N-Nonde s cr ipt

22, 23 and 2H:GROUPS OF TYPES 21,
A-Wrappers
B-Heavy Leaf
C-Thin Leaf
X-Lugs
S- Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE 31

:

A-Wrappers
B-Leaf or Fillers and Tips
C-Lugs, or Cutters'

X-Trash, Flyings and Spods
S- Scrap
H-Uondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE 32:

3-Heavy Leaf, locally known as

Dull Crop
C-Thin Leaf, locally known as

Bright Crop
X- Seconds and Ground Leaves
S~Scran
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES 35, 36 and 37:
A-Wrappers
3-Heavy Leaf
C-Thin Leaf

. X-Lugs
S- Scrap
H-Uonde script

GROUPS OF TYPE Ul

:

3-Binders or Tons
C-Fillers, locally known as

Wrappers or 3'

s

X- Stemming, Farm Fillers, Ground
Leaves, and crops unsuitable

for sorting.

S- Scrap
IT-Hondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES lj-2, U3 and UU:

C-Fillers, locally known as Wrappers
X-Stemming, Farm Fillers, Ground Leaves

.and crops unsuitable for sorting
S- Scrap
N-lTonde script

GROUPS OF- TYPE k^i

C-Fillers
X-Stemming, Ground Leaves, and crops

unsuitable for sorting
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF- TYPE' U6:

C-Trdpas or Fillers
X-Resagos, Terceros, Boliches, and

crops unsuitable for sorting
S- Scrap (Picadura)
IT-Honde script

GROUPS OF TYPES 51, 52 and 53:
A-Wrapoers
3-3inders, locally known as Seconds
C-Fillers, locally known as Tins or B T

..

X-Stemming, Sand-Leaf Fillers, Ground
Leaves, and crops unsuitable for

sorting
S- Scran
N-lTonde script

GROUPS OF TYPES 5U and 5^:
B-Binders
C-Fillers, locally known as Tips or B's
X-Stemming, Sand-Leaf Fillers, Bottom

Leaves, and crops unsuitable for
sorting

S- Scrap
H-Konde script

GROUPS OF TYPES 6l and 62:

.. A-Wrappers
B-Binders
S-Fillers, or Tips
X-Trashy Fillers or Loose Leaves
S- Scrap
N-Uonde script

GROUPS OF TYPES 73, SI and 82:

A-Wrappers
C-Fillers
S- Scrap
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TOBACCO STOCKS 3Y GROUPS OF GRADES
OCTOBER 1 , 1935

U. S. TYPE 11. -OLD BELT FLUE-CURED VIRGINIA AND NORTH CAROLINA

Group Unstemmed
1000 lbs.

Stemmod
1000 lbs.

October 1

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

July 1

Grouo Totals
1000 lbs.

A
3

C

X
s

N

4,519
35,312
68,586

126,774
9,S99
160

: 2,034

11,156
: 17,453
: 77

4,519
37,346 :

79,7U 2

: 144,227

9,976
160

5,584
43,066
84,741

: 155,199
: 11,471
: 266

Total : 245,250 30J20 275 ,970 : 300,327

U. S. TYPE 12. -EASTERN NORTH CAROLINA PLUS- CURED

-L 1,329 - l,3?-9 131
3 35,236 2,052 37,2SS 20,4 94

C Q4 ,46i : l4 ,448 108,909 75,232
X 103,373 16,075 124,44s 101,230
S 10,129 : 107 10,236 10,112
j.1 390 _ 390 292

Total 249,913 32,682 282,600 207 ,4°1

U. S. TYPE 13 .-SOUTH CAROLINA PLUS-CURED
(INCLUDING SOUTHEASTERN N. C.

)

A 8 63 — 863 486
3 24,970 : : 857 : 25,827 : 6,502
C 53,533 : 4,006 : 57,541 29,447
X 77,993 11 ,022 83,015 57,656
S 4,isi : 11 4,192 3,362
N 295 _ 295 22

Total lei, £'37 15 ,39° : 177,733 97,475

U. S. TYPE l4. -GEORGIA AND FLORIDA FLUE- CURED

A 626 —
: 626 38

3 7,^54 1,435 : 3,939 1 ,000

C 3 ,993 20 ,384 : 24,377 17,063
X 10,350 : 16,471 : 25,321 : 17,674

S c'59 s 57 : 916 . 664

N l°2 . 19 : 211 5S
Total 23 ,^74 ^3,^66 61 ,940 36,547

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in July 1 report.
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U. S. TYPE 21.-VIHGI1TI 1 PIPE-CUPED

Group Un stemmed
10QO lbs.

'Stemmed

1000 lbs.

October 1
Grout) Totals
1000 lbs-.

July 1

Group Totals
1000 -lbs.

A
3

C

X

It

Total

•351

6,309
1,^9

15,657^ ,

271
24

230
Sib

4

9
r)i

6,5-SO

1,693
15,917

si '6

4
2^,4^6 R25.

.

25, 2a

1,402
S,124
2 -,096

17,775
760

4

30,l6l

U. S. TYPE 22. -TESTES SEE AID KENTUCKY PIPE-CUPED
(SASTEHF DISTRICT C. H. & S.)

A s 2 ,395 : 1 2,396 : .2,622*
3 : o2-,o43 : 124 32,967 : S9,2G4*

C : 16,615 22 16,637 : 19,010*
X : 37,716

:

: -
: 37,716. : 41 ,'225

s : I,5S2- : 20
,

1,602: : 1,5""
11 : 1 ,U30 ; — 1,430: : 1,976

Total : 142,531 167

:

14 2,743 : : 155,714*

U. S. TYPE 23. -KENTUCKY ATTD TEMESSEE EI3E-CIBED
(TOSTEItlT DISTPilCT M & P.)

A : 121 ! 1 122 124*

3 ; 26,939 GO 27,069 ! 2G,521*

C \ 6,553 1 ; 6,524 l 7,139*
X t 4,G19 !' - : 4, SI9 :•. 5,366
s :• 227 :

:

3 !
230 :• 242*

11 llU : 111- :•. 149
Total 3G,G53 G5 :

3G,93G 41,5-91*

U. S. TYPE 24.-HSi:DEltSC:T SE&fittlTG 02 N0HTHEP1J FIPE-CU2SD

A : . - !

c- ,

13
3 1,-65 27 1,C92 ! 2,147
C 1 ,015 10 : . 1,025 : 373
X ! mk 1 n

J < 563 74U

s 26 2 23 7

2T 1 — 1 1

Total 7 .461 ! 56 3,517 3,735

(pigures rounded to _ nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in July 1 report.

-Page five-



U< S. TYPE 31.-3URL3Y

October 1

'

July 1

Group Unstemmed Stemmed G-roup Totals Grouo Totals
1000 Has. 1000 lbs. 1000 lbs. : 1000 lbs.

A 2,269 ; — 2,269 : 1,514
S 251,546 : 42,405

: 293 ,951 312,^84*

C 204,715 20,619 225,334 257,679*
X 112,272 11,775 124,047 13S, 7GG*
s 11,569 397 12,466 14,129*
N 2,33S !

— 2,333 2,243*
Total 534,709 :. 75,696 660 ,405 : 726,937*

U. S. TYPE 3 2. -SOUTHERN MARYLAND

s

c

X
s

N

12,026
13,231

7 ,933

55
66

! 944

: 15
: 3

12,026

19,175
7,993

63

66

6,555
16,05c

6,536
: 63

Total 33,361 967 39,323 : 29,305

U. S. TYPE 35. -ONE SUCKER

A 1,164 — 1,164 1,717
B 12,529 : 1 : : 12,530 : 13 ,023

C 6.G45 ! — : 6,G45
1 9,563

X : G,039 1
<"c

: : 3,127 . :
• 9,1*92

S 1

(
uu : — 7P c*

: 737
N 5U3

: 2 : 545 739
Total 29,902 91 : 29,999 35,321

U. S. TYPE 3 6. -GREEN RIVER

A : 101 : 21 : 122 120

B : . 11,274 : 65 n,339 : 12,134

C : . 2,^14 : 2 : 2,516 : 3,120
X ' 15,274 : 153 15,427 16,865
s ' 593 : 3 : 596 : 638

N 1S9 GO 269 506

Total 29,945 324 ! 30,269 33,383

U. S. TYPE 3 7. -VIRGINIA SUIT-CURED

A 75 ! — < 75 67.

B 500 : 76 : 576 : 723

C 125 4 : 129 193

X 356 : 83 1,186 • 1,516
s 109 ;

— 109 130

Total 1,165 910 2,075 2,6^4

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in July 1 reoort.
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U. S. TYPE 41.-PjOTSYLVANIA SSED&EAP

Group : Un stemmed ;

1000 lbs.-

', St emmed
1000 lbs.

: October 1

: G-rbup Totals
: 1000 lbs.

: July 1

.

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

B
C

X :

S

IT :

1,730
64,502
13,393

110

: .- 1S6
1,794

1,533
327

It

: 1,91b
:. 66,256
:. 19,931
i ^37

4

3,207
72.SS6*

19,312
. 299*

Total - 34 jko 3,304 : 33,544 9b, 310*

U. S. TYPE 42.-GEBKARDT, MIAMI VALLEY

c : 17,102 : 342 : 17,950 13,965*
X 5,123

-\C<r-- 5,3H 6,522
S : 55 45 ! : 101 : 63

N :
—

: 17 17
'

: 5

Total 22,236 li223 23,379 25,561*

u. s. type 43.-ZIMMIR, Miami v;l:ey

c 16,697 ! 909 : 17,606 13, 940*

X
: 9,525 : 92 : 9,617' : 9,532*

s : 42 ,: 123 : 170 67*

N , — ; — —

'

: 5

Total 26,264. : 1,129 27,393 23,594*

U. S. TYPE 44.. -DUTCH, MIAMI VALLEY

: 5,UG3 : 153 5,641 6,952
X : 1,021 16 ! 1,037 1,557
s : 44 . 45 29 69

N — _ : — 3

Total : 6,^4G : 219 6,767 2 .561
,

U. S. TYPE 4R. -GEORGIA AND ELORIDA SUN-GROWN

c : 1,424 : 53-2 1,962 736
X : 66 : 11 . 77 : -

s -
; : 10 . 10 : —

N ! — — • — 3

Total 1 HQO r
>59 s 2,049 739. .

U. S. TYPE 46.-PORTO 31 CAN SUN-GROFN

c

X
s

N

: 269
: G07

: 11

15,529
2,094

' 731
: 2 .

15,792
2,901 .

742
: 2

16,920*
: 2,721

: 1,036*

Total 1,037 12,356 : 19 ,443 20^677^

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in July 1 report.
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U. S. TYPE 51. -CONNECT I CUT VALLEY BROADLEAE

Group : Unstemmed :

: 1000 lbs. :

Stemmed
1000 lbs.

October 1 ,

Group Totals.

1000 lbs.- !

July 1

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

A
B

C

X
s

IT

' 1,737.
: 24,560
• 1,473 s

s 2,Ui9

: 5 i

7.

2GS ,

1,4G2
Gl

1

1,744-
24,g45'

: 1,611
s 3,901
: C6

: 1

2 , 201 *

27,633*
2,402*

: 4,128
: 103*

1

Total 30,194 i 1,994 _J2,1GG ^6^468*

U. S. TYPE ^2. -CONNECTICUT VALLEY HAVANA SEED

A 2,171 : 14 2,1G5 3,195*
B 20,179 63 : 20,242 21,119*
C : G02

: G3 1
f r'cr

1 002 1,577*
X : 2,487

: 2,179 : 4,666 : 5,222
S : - : 3^ 34 : 53
11 1 _ 1 —

Total 25,64o 2,3 75 -x! 28,013 31,166*

U. S. TYPE 53. -NSW YORK AND PENNSYLVANIA HAVANA SEED

A 16 — ; 16 9
B : 24l 1 242 333
C 139 : 11 150 152
X 1,324 : 5 1,329 \ 1,525
S 2 12 14 8

Total 1,722 29 1,751 2,087

U. S. TYPE 54. -SOUTHERN WISCONSIN

B

C

I
s

N

4,643
2,570

52,069
\

2

: 34 !

: s'60

2,304

4,677
3 ,430

! 60,373
4
2

5,810
3,425
62,426

3

Total 65,288 ^,198 68,486 i 71,664

U. S. TYPE 55. -NORTHERN WISCONSIN

B 13,390 238 13,628 1 14,179*
C : 2,429 : 504 : 2,933 ! 3,019
X : 19,816 i 1,3*3 : 20,959 23,555
S : 11 47 :

5S •
44

N 25 !

— 25 ! 27

Total 3S671 - 1,932 37,603 :
40,824*

(figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in July 1 report.
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Ui S. TYPE 61.-COHHECTICUT VALLEY SHADE

1 _^. ,, - .;:.;

Group

-f ;—

;

•

Unstemmed
: 1000- lbs.

{'":'"" Stemmed
: 1000 lbs.,

!
•• October 1

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

July 1

Group Totals
: 1000 lbs.

c

X
s

N :

:. •
''5,399

t
..

'" : 1,^7-
: f-'

:

--J21+7
-

:
; ll4

: 1
'•' '*"

. .'.. •

j :
3s

:• - 60

: -,±, S6 ,

i 23 <

lr;: 141 !

: 1

'"'•'
' 5,^37 :

: : 1,497
: : 333 i

137
! 142 I

1

6,394*
I : . 1,607

147
56

100

To to! 7 1 Q£
: 749 i•

,

7,5U? 8 ,3o4*

"TJ". S. TYPE 62.-GE0RGIA AHD FLORIDA SHADE

A : 3 ,S76 6 1 3,SS2 :,

' 2,324

3 135 :
•

!

' 135 : 176
C 9 *"=

\ 9 : 12
X 59 i — 59 : 32
s •^ 4 !! 4 J!

f

1

Total 4 ,079 10 : 4 ,089 : '2 ,545

U. S. TYPE 71. -EASTERN OHIO

No Groups : 080 :. 21 : 1,001 ;
**

U. S. TYPE 72. -PERI QUE

Ho Groups :' 6 : 321 : 327 :
**

U. S. TYPE 73 •-PHILIPPINE ISLANDS (MANILA)

G :

S :

28 :

247 :

27 :

1,023 :

55 : .

1,270 :
**

Total : 275 : 1,050 : 1,325 :
**

U. S. TYPE 74.-OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DOMESTIC -

Ho Groups : 40 : 106 : 236 :
**

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in July 1 report.
** Miscellaneous Domestic stocks not segregated prior to October 1, 1935

Total Miscellaneous Domestic stocks for July 1, 1935 ,-1 ,727,000*lbs.
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U. S. TYPE SI--, -CUBA (HAVANA)

Group .Unstemmed
.1000 lbs.

:
: October 1 :

' July 1

: Stemmed :GrouD Totals: Group Totals,

: 1000 lbs. : 1000 lbs. : lQ06 lbs.
A
C

S

: 251

: -. 2,518 1

: 25 : . 27.6 "j **
'

; 5,lU7 :
' 7,665 : ;

**;

: : 0U9 :
'• 997 : **

Total 2,917 : 6,021 : 8,938 : **

U. S» TIPS 82.-SUMATRA, JAVA, ATTD OTHER
FOREIGN-GROWN CIGAR LEAP TOBACCO

A
C

s

1,624
2

2 :

: 30 :

1 :

1,626. :

32 :

1 :

**

**
.

Total 1,626 . : . 33 : 1,659 t
**

U, S* TYPE 90.-E0P.SICrN-GB0TC\T CIGARETTE
(TURKISH AND OTHER)

TOBACCO

66,1+40 :No Groups : 66 ,1+39 : 76,209*

GRAND TOTAL ALL TYPES

[ Unstemmed'

.

Stemmed ,
Grand Total

: -1000 lbs.: 1000 lbs. : 1000 lbs.

October 1 , 19^5 :

July 1, 1935"
: 1,959,^88 :

1,921,076*:
239,173
2Ui

;
66i* i

2,198,661
2,162,737*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)

* Revisions in July 1 report.

** Foreign-grown cigar leaf stocks not segregated prior to

October 1, 1935* Total Foreign-grown cigar leaf stocks

for July 1, 1935," 10,610,000* lbs.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Bureau of Agricultural Economics
Washington, D. C.

November 15, 1935

TOBACCO STOCKS REPORT
LEA? TOBACCO OWNED BY DEALERS AND MANUFACTURERS OCTOBER 1, 1935

pi
( figureb are in thousands of pounds)

TYPE NAME
U.S.
Type UHST1MMED :

TOTAL UNSTEMMED AMD STEMMED COMBINED
sraaiED October 1, July 1, October 1,

1934
July 1,

19^
1000 lbs.

245,250
24§,918

161,837

1000 lbs. ; : 1000 lbs. 1000 lbs. 1000 lbs.
281^59"
273,447

153,WW
51,186

1000 lbs.

290,646
216.57S

105,382
J1.H5S_

Old Belt Flue-cured Va. & N. C.

Eastern N. C. Flue-cured
South Carolina Flue-cured (In-

cluding Southeastern N. C.)

Oeorgia and Florida Flue-cured

11
12

II

30.720
32,682

15.896
38.366

680.579 :; iX7jS5g

275,970
282,600

177.733
61.QW

7.9.g».2Hl.

300,327
207, 491

97,475

gUl.'g40 .759.^2" 2amTotal Hue-cured

Virginia Fire-cured
Tenn. and Ky<, Fire-cured (Eastern

District C. H. and S.)

Xy, and Tenn. Fire-cured (Western
District M. and P.)

Henderson Stemming or Northern
Fire-cured ___

21

22
23

24

Total Fire-cured

t 142,581 ;

5 38,853 :

i

: 3, l»6l :

210,331

525

167
85

56

si

25.961

142J4S
: 38,938
:

1 3.517

30,161

ss 155,714*
ts Ul,591» :

t: :

:« 3.785

J3J_ 211.164 ss 231.251"

27,669

125,128
30,897

4,l64

32,230

136,532
43,816

4,096

j 187,858 216.671;

Burley
Southern Maryland

Total Light Air-cured

31

2L
1 58^709 j

» 38,361 8

62.3,070

757695"
267

.76,663

660,405

39,326
"699J3T

726,937*
11 2j,3p5
»» 756.242*

700,851 :t

35.578 8 8

76^,143

23. SI.
J.. 13.6,429. ss 793,740

One Sucker
Sreen River
Virginia Sun-cured

35
36 s

J7_I

s 29,908
» 29,945

I l*i6_5_

61.018

91
324
_210_

: 29,999
s 30,269
1.- .^215̂

! J

IS

ss

35,321
33,383
2^14.

El 62,343 »s 71.331

31,893 i:

31,655 si

2,030 »!

jEsZSLL

35,700
35.725
.-^426_

Total Dark Air-cured

42
84,740 5

22,286
26,264

1)490

J^OJZ

1*321.
' "3", 804"

1,093
1.129

219

559

J&2
"

88,544
23,379
27,393
6,767
2,049

12.^3

96,310"
25.561*
28,594*
8,581

739

73.921

97.084
22,556
26,619
7,552
1.135

oaJiao

Pennsylvania Seedleaf
Gebhardt (Ohio-Miami Valley)
Zinmer (Ohio-Miami Valley)
Dutch (Ohio-Minmi Valley)
Georgia and Florida Sun-grotm
Puerto Blcaa Son-grown* *

44 !

45 :

46 :

142.415 s- 167.575

91,812
22,024
26,269
7.060
1.620

I&lSOJL

Mlm. "i"74>36"Total Cigar-Filler Types it 25.160 ASOJjfrgT

167194"
25,640
1,722

65,288

2,373
29

3.198

31,166*
2.087

71,664
40.824*

167201
34,403
2.704

75,531

39. 12^

36,254
3,102

75.660
^•078

Connecticut Valley Broadleaf t 51 '

s

Connecticut Valley Havana Seed J 52 is

N. Y. and Fa. Havana Seed s 53 '

'

Southern Wisconsin J 54 8S

Northern Wisconsin S
, nf\

SS

LL W'

32,188
28,013
1.751

68,486

Ea603_
Total Cigars-Binder Types JL5S„515 «» ss 168.0U1 182,209* 191^64

,

200.220

Connecticut Valley Shade
Georgia and Florida Shade

Total Shade-grown

s 61 S!

s 62 si

7,198
ss 10

H.277 jm.

T754T
"L08J

jSK
8,304*

10 a 849«

8,688
4,170
12.858 ;

"97576"

"12T615"
Eastern Ohio
Perique
Philippine Islands (Manila)
Other Miscellaneous Domestic

71
72

li

980 :

6 s

275 s

40 s

21

321
1,050

J26_

1,001

327
1,325

J2L

•**
•**
»»*

**•

* . •

**»

• *•

»**

HillTotal Miscellaneous Domestic JbJOl SS 1.588 8 8 2.889

Cuba (Havana)
ganatra , Java. and Other

81

82
2,917
1*626

"57021

6.054

1,727* 2.287

88 8,938

.k6a
a**

Total Foreign-grown Cigar Leaf X5SI it 10.59L 10.610* S 10.271 ?8 10.515

Foreign-grown Cigarette Tobacco
( Turkish and other)

i 3± MJ31. 66.440 76.209< 1 _J&J13„JJL- II.l8.16 .

TOTAL ALL TYPES sl, 959, 488 ss 239.173 ;s2,198,66l 8 82,162,737* 12,202,267 ;s2, 213,997

These statistics represent the quantity of leaf tobacco reported as owned by all leaf tobacco dealers, manufacturers,
quasi-manufacturers, growers 8 cooperative associations, warehousemen, brokers, holders, and owners, except (a) the
original growers of tobacco, (b) manufacturers who in the first three quarters of 1934, according to the returns of
the Commissioner of Internal Revenue, manufactured less than 35,000 pounds of tobacco, less than 135,000 cigars, or
less than 750,000 cigarettes, pursuant to the provisions of the Tobacco Stocks and Standards Act approved January 14,
1929, and the amendments thereto passed in the 72nd and the 74th Congress.

* Revisions in July 1 report.
** Stocks on the Island of Puerto Eico not included in this report.

*** Not segregated prior to October 1, 1935»

A. 3. Black, Chief,
Bureau of Agricultural Economics.








